
Year Qty Notes:

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

Year Qty Notes: Year Qty

1992 2007

1993 2008

1994 2009

1995 2010

1996 2011

1997 2012

1998 2013

1999 2014

2000 2015

2001 2016

2002 2017

2003 2018

2004 2019

2005 2020

2006

Civil War dollar and half dollar

— None Issued —

U.S. Prestige Proof Set Collection Checklist

Olympics Discus Thrower dollar

Olympics Coliseum dollar

Olympics dollar and half dollar

Statue of Liberty dollar and half dollar

Constitution Bicentennial dollar

Olympics Torch dollar

Congress dollar and half dollar

Eisenhower Centennial dollar

Mount Rushmore dollar and half dollar

Commemorative(s) Included

Olympics Baseball dollar and half dollar

Bill of Rights dollar and half dollar

World Cup Soccer dollar and half dollar

U.S. Silver Proof Set Collection Checklist

Botanic Garden dollar

Notes:

International Coins & Currency
62 Ridge Street, Montpelier, VT 05602

1-800-451-4463 / www.iccoin.com

See all our collecting checklists at:
www.iccoin.com/checklists



ICCoin: A Different Kind of Coin Company
30-Day No-Risk Home Examination: Money-Back Guarantee

No Clubs to Join; No On-Approval Coins Sent

About Prestige Proof Sets

When the U.S. Mint introduced special commemorative coins in the early 1980s, they were 
sold individually and as part of “Prestige” proof sets. But most collectors bought their 
commemorative proofs individually. And most proof set buyers continued to acquire regular 5-
coin sets each year. The result is that Prestige proof sets have become by far the scarcest and 
often most affordable form of these coins. Most mintages were 10% or less of the same date's 
regular 5-coin proof set.

About Modern Commemoratives

Virtually every modern commemorative features a unique obverse and reverse design, 
including some of the most admired in U.S. minting history. Some of America’s finest artists 
and sculptors design these coins, which are authorized by Congress and produced by the 
United States Mint. They honor people, places and events important to our great county. These 
commemorative dollar and half dollar issues were struck in very limited mintages and for one 
year only making them of great interest to collectors.

About U.S. Silver Proof Sets

U.S. proof sets contained 90% silver coins up until 1964. Later sets have clad coins. In 1992, the 
U.S. Mint began issuing special silver proof sets along with the years regular proof sets. The 
silver sets contain 90% silver dimes, quarters and half dollars. These sets have substantially 
small mintages that the years regular proof sets.

About Silver Coinage

Since the 1790s, the U.S. Mint had issued 90% silver coins as a hard-asset foundation for the 
American economy. But in the 1960s the market price of silver exceeded the coins’ face value. 
The Coinage Act of 1965 reduced or replaced silver content in U.S. dimes, quarters, half dollars 
and dollars.

Thus 1964 was the last year that regular U.S. coins were struck with 90% silver content. Some 
silver clad coinage, with 40% silver content, was produced until 1970. Silver content was 
completely eliminated in circulating coins in 1971.

(Some U.S. commemorative issues and special proof sets, not intended for commerce, are still 


