U.S. Prestige Proof Set Collection Checklist

Year	Commemorative(s) Included	Qty	Notes:			
1983	Olympics Discus Thrower dollar					
1984	Olympics Coliseum dollar					
1985	— None Issued —					
1986	Statue of Liberty dollar and half dollar					
1987	Constitution Bicentennial dollar					
1988	Olympics Torch dollar					
1989	Congress dollar and half dollar					
1990	Eisenhower Centennial dollar					
1991	Mount Rushmore dollar and half dollar					
1992	Olympics Baseball dollar and half dollar					
1993	Bill of Rights dollar and half dollar					
1994	World Cup Soccer dollar and half dollar					
1995	Civil War dollar and half dollar					
1996	Olympics dollar and half dollar					
1997	Botanic Garden dollar					

U.S. Silver Proof Set Collection Checklist

Year	Qty	Notes:	Year	Qty	Notes:
1992			2007		
1993			2008		
1994			2009		
1995			2010		
1996			2011		
1997			2012		
1998			2013		
1999			2014		
2000			2015		
2001			2016		
2002			2017		
2003			2018		
2004			2019		
2005			2020		
2006					

International Coins & Currency

62 Ridge Street, Montpelier, VT 05602 1-800-451-4463 / www.iccoin.com See all our collecting checklists at: www.iccoin.com/checklists

About Prestige Proof Sets

When the U.S. Mint introduced special commemorative coins in the early 1980s, they were sold individually and as part of "Prestige" proof sets. But most collectors bought their commemorative proofs individually. And most proof set buyers continued to acquire regular 5-coin sets each year. The result is that Prestige proof sets have become by far the scarcest and often most affordable form of these coins. Most mintages were 10% or less of the same date's regular 5-coin proof set.

About Modern Commemoratives

Virtually every modern commemorative features a unique obverse and reverse design, including some of the most admired in U.S. minting history. Some of America's finest artists and sculptors design these coins, which are authorized by Congress and produced by the United States Mint. They honor people, places and events important to our great county. These commemorative dollar and half dollar issues were struck in very limited mintages and for one year only making them of great interest to collectors.

About U.S. Silver Proof Sets

U.S. proof sets contained 90% silver coins up until 1964. Later sets have clad coins. In 1992, the U.S. Mint began issuing special silver proof sets along with the years regular proof sets. The silver sets contain 90% silver dimes, quarters and half dollars. These sets have substantially small mintages that the years regular proof sets.

About Silver Coinage

Since the 1790s, the U.S. Mint had issued 90% silver coins as a hard-asset foundation for the American economy. But in the 1960s the market price of silver exceeded the coins' face value. The Coinage Act of 1965 reduced or replaced silver content in U.S. dimes, quarters, half dollars and dollars.

Thus 1964 was the last year that regular U.S. coins were struck with 90% silver content. Some silver clad coinage, with 40% silver content, was produced until 1970. Silver content was completely eliminated in circulating coins in 1971.

(Some U.S. commemorative issues and special proof sets, not intended for commerce, are still

ICCoin: A Different Kind of Coin Company

30-Day No-Risk Home Examination: Money-Back Guarantee No Clubs to Join; No On-Approval Coins Sent